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ALJ/CJA/smt  6/20/2025 
 
 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
Application of Pacific Gas and Electric 
Company (U39E) for Approval Under 
Public Utilities Code Section 851 to 
Lease Entitlements to Transmission 
Projects to Citizens Energy Corporation. 
 

 
 

Application 24-03-009 

 
E-MAIL RULING SHORTENING PERIOD TO RESPOND  

TO PG&E MOTION FOR MODIFICATION TO  
PROCEEDING SCHEDULE 

 
 

 

 

Dated June 20, 2025, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/  JACK CHANG 

  Jack Chang 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
  

FILED
06/20/25
04:59 PM
A2403009



A.24-03-009  ALJ/CJA/smt 
 
 

 - 2 - 

From: Chang, Jack <Jack.Chang@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Friday, June 20, 2025 3:04 PM 
To: adhil@nationaldiversitycoalition.org; Einhorn, Michael 
<Michael.Einhorn@cpuc.ca.gov>; DCheng@turn.org; DCheng@turn.org; 
Service@c4at.org; FrankRichLindh@gmail.com; CentralFiles@semprautilities.com; 
Lisa.wan@pge.com; PSmith@CitizensEnergy.com; NKohli@Jenner.com; 
AViswanathan@Jenner.com; JBrint@Jenner.com; AMB@DuncanAllen.com; 
CPUCdockets@eq-research.com; RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com; Gruen, Darryl 
<darryl.gruen@cpuc.ca.gov>; Peck, David B. <david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov>; Heiden, 
Gregory <gregory.heiden@cpuc.ca.gov>; Chang, Jack <Jack.Chang@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Symonds, Jason <Jason.Symonds@cpuc.ca.gov>; Oh, Jerry <jerry.oh@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Reiger, J. Jason <Jonathan.Reiger@cpuc.ca.gov>; Dersch, Rachel 
<Rachel.Dersch@cpuc.ca.gov>; Smith, Victor <Victor.Smith@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
BCragg@DowneyBrand.com; LEdelstein@Jenner.com; RobertEarle.SF@gmail.com; 
CRMd@pge.com; Dwight.Ockert@pge.com; jonathan.arnold@pge.com; 
jwwd@pge.com; RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com; Grady.Mathai-Jackson@pge.com; 
rsweetnam@c4at.org; csanada@caiso.com; Wardrip, Jonathan 
<Jonathan.Wardrip@cpuc.ca.gov>; elsi@caliberstrat.com; ABrown@B2EnergyLaw.com; 
KMills@cfbf.com; kjohnston@cfbf.com; ATrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com 
Cc: ALJ Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process 
<alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office <ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: A.24-03-009 Email Ruling Shortening Period to Respond to PG&E Motion for 
Modification to Proceeding Schedule 
 
To all Parties in Application 24-03-009,  

 

This email ruling shortens the period to file and serve responses to Pacific 

Gas and Electric Company’s motion for modification to proceeding 

schedule dated June 18, 2025. Responses to PG&E’s motion must be filed 

and served by June 27, 2025.  

 

IT IS SO RULED.  

 

The Docket Office Shall Formally File This Ruling. 

 

Best, 

 

Jack Chang 
Administrative Law Judge 
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California Public Utilities Commission 

Jack.chang@cpuc.ca.gov | 415-703-2837 

  

www.cpuc.ca.gov | Facebook | X | Instagram | YouTube | LinkedIn  

  
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail transmission, and any documents, files, or previous e-mail messages attached to it, may 

contain confidential information and/or information that is legally privileged.  If you are not the intended recipient, or a person 

responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of any 

of the information contained in or attached to this message is STRICTLY PROHIBITED.  If you have received this email in error, please 

contact me by return email, delete the original email, and destroy any copies.  
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